
2012-13 Curricular Affairs Committee 

Ken Abramowicz (13) 
Accounting 
225C Bunnell Building 
474-7080 kfabramowicz@alaska.edu 
 
Retchenda George Bettisworth (13) 
Social Work 
601C Gruening Building 
474-7025 rbgeorgebettisworth@alaska.edu 
 
Karen Gustafson (13) 
Music 
209 Fine Arts Complex 
474-5004 kagustafson2@alaska.edu 
 
Cindy Hardy (13) 
Developmental Education 
512C Gruening Building 
474-5983 clhardy@alaska.edu 
 
Sarah Hardy (13) 
Fisheries 
233 Laurence Irving Building II 
474-7616   smhardy@alaska.edu 
 
David Henry (13) 
Foreign Languages & Literature 
612A Gruening Building 
474-7128 dahenry2@alaska.edu 
 
Diane McEachern (13) 
Human Services / Kuskokwim Campus 
P.O. Box 368, Bethel, AK 99559 
907-543-4597 dmmceachern@alaska.edu 
 
Rainer Newberry (14) - Chair 
Geology & Geophysics 
328 Reichardt Building 
474-6895    rjnewberry@alaska.edu 
 
Todd Radenbaugh (13)  
Environmental Science / Bristol Bay Campus 
P.O. Box 1070, Dillingham, AK  99576 
907-842-5109 taradenbaugh@alaska.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ex Officio: 
 
Doug Goering, Dean 
College of Engineering and Mines 
355 Duckering Building 
474-7730 djgoering@alaska.edu 
 
Carol Gering, CDE Director 
 
Registrar’s Office: 
  Libby Eddy, Interim Director 
  Lillian Misel 
  Stacey Howdeshell 
 
Academic Advising Center 
  Linda Hapsmith 
  Donald Crocker 
  Andrea Schmidt 
 


